
Amendment to BACM Agreement – Northern Ireland & Isle of Man 

DATE: 12 January 2001. 

 

AMENDMENT TO THE BACM CONCESSIONARY FUEL AGREEMENT: CONCESSIONARY COAL 

FOR RETIRED STAFF AND WIDOWS. 

Eligibility: 

Clause 6 is amended as follows: 

In subclause (a), for the words "resides in England, Scotland or Wales" the words "resides in the 

United Kingdom" are substituted. 

Miscellaneous provisions 

Clause 16 is amended as follows: 

After the words "16 from 26th March 1989" the words "6(a) from 1 January 2001" are inserted. 

 

 

 

 


